# 507137041 02/18/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7183883

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
KAWASAKI JUKOGYO	KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	02/03/2022				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Name:	KAWASA	KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD.					
Street Address:	1-1, KAW/	1-1, KAWASAKI-CHO, AKASHI-SHI					
City:	HYOGO	HYOGO					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	673-8666	673-8666					
	Total: 5						
Property Type		Number					
		767467					
Application Number:		02873					
Application Number: 17		448930					
Application Number: 17		091056					
		449110					
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number:		5)233-8320					
	•	e e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful. it will be sent				
		f that is unsuccessful, it will be					
<b>Phone:</b> 3152		52338300					
Email:	•	ruett@burrandbrown.com					
Correspondent Name:		RR & BROWN PLLC					
Address Line 1:		PO BOX 869					
Address Line 4:	FA	YETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 1306	6				
TTORNEY DOCKET N		988_000					
AME OF SUBMITTER:		NICOLE R. PRUETT	NICOLE R. PRUETT				
SIGNATURE:		/Nicole R. Pruett/					
DATE SIGNED:		02/18/2022					
otal Attachments: 3							

source=Executed\_Assignment\_KHI\_KMC#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_KHI\_KMC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059045 FRAME: 0286

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### Whereas, KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA ("Assignor"), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and residing at 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 650-8670, Japan, is the owner of the U.S. Applications listed in Appendix A (hereinafter "Patent Properties") by virtue of Assignments from the inventors recorded in the U.S. PTO;

Whereas, KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and residing at 1-1, Kawasaki-cho, Akashi-shi, Hyogo 673-8666, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Properties, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any continuations, divisions, or continuations-in-part, as well as any letters patent that may result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof, and all other rights in the United States to the inventions covered thereby;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee therefrom or through any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, as well as any letters patent that may result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent Properties and the inventions

a] a

## PATENT REEL: 059045 FRAME: 0287

disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce any letters patents that may result from said Patent Properties which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Felming 3, 2022 By:

Signature of Assignor's Representative

Name: Makoto FUKUOKA

Title: Senior Manager of Intellectual Property Department

## PATENT REEL: 059045 FRAME: 0288

Appendix A Transfer to KAWASAKI MOTORS, LTD.						
KG20160667US0	988_005	15/767467	-	200-15001US51		
KG20200747US0	988_008	17/302873	~	200-20002US11		
KG20210570US0	988_010	17/448930	÷	200-21006US11		
KG20200245US0	988_007	17/091056	-	200-20006U\$11		
KG20210569US0	988_011	17/449110	-	200-20005US11		

÷